## Debra DeBerry Clerk of Superior Court DeKalb County, GA

Dana Patterson

**Public Relations Specialist** 

Phone: 404-687-4076



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NEWS RELEASE July 23, 2019

William Sheppard Chief Deputy Clerk Phone: 404-371-2795 Cell: 404-345-6983

## Debra DeBerry to host 7<sup>th</sup> Annual Community Appreciation Day, Saturday, August 10, 2019

**DECATUR, GA** – DeKalb County Superior Court Clerk Debra DeBerry is hosting the 7<sup>th</sup> Annual Community Appreciation Day, Saturday, August 10, 2019 from 5:00 p.m. until 9:00 p.m. at Browns Mill Aquatic Facility. The family-fun event is designed to thank citizens for their ongoing support and will include complimentary entry into the facility, food and music.

For more information on Community Appreciation Day at Browns Mill Aquatic Facility, please call Debra DeBerry's office at 404-371-2251.

<b>Event:</b>	Community Appreciation Day
Date:	Saturday, August 10, 2019
Time:	5:00 pm – 9:00 pm
Where:	Browns Mill Aquatic Facility
	4929 Browns Mill Road
	Lithonia, Georgia 30038

(More)



Clerk of Superior Court, DeKalb County Courthouse, 556 North McDonough Street, Ground Floor, Decatur, GA 30030 www.dksuperiorclerk.com